

Photography & Videography Consent

Learners are required to attest to the following statement during the registration process, which is outlined in the terms and conditions:

"I grant to National Lymphedema Network, its representatives, and employees the right to use the photographs provided by me in connection with [the relevant event]."

"I authorize the National Lymphedema Network, its assigns and transferees to copyright, use, and publish the same in print and/or electronically in publications, news releases, online, electronic newsletters, social media (such as, but not limited to, Facebook and LinkedIn), and in other communications related to the National Lymphedema Network."

"I agree that National Lymphedema Network may use such photographs of me with or without my name as well as personal statements and personal information that I provided and for any lawful purpose, including, but not limited to, for purposes such as publicity, illustration, advertising, and web content for members of the National Lymphedema Network, and community education."

"I agree that by registering I am providing consent and agree with all the aforementioned terms. By participating at any National Lymphedema Network event conference (including but not limited to the following: in-person or web-based conference/MicroConference/Clinical Focus Group/webinars/Lymphedema Conversations ®/sponsor series, etc.), agrees to protect, indemnify, defend and hold harmless the National Lymphedema Network against any and all liabilities, losses, damages, suits, claims, demands, costs and expenses, including but not limited to reasonable attorney's fees in connection therewith, which may arise or result in any way from any wrongful or negligent acts of any individual, including but not limited to any damages or charges that may arise out of or from any violation by the individual of any rules and regulations. In no event shall the National Lymphedema Network be liable to an exhibitor for any loss of business, business opportunities or for any other type of direct or consequential damages alleged to be due under any claim. For the purposes of the section, the parties indemnified include the National Lymphedema Network; as well as the officers, directors, members, agents, volunteers and employees of the National Lymphedema Network."

If a registrant does not wish to agree to the terms, they may submit a written request to the National Lymphedema Network via the listed email address for the event at least one week prior to the event.